UNITED
STHTES
— GOURT OF

APPEALS

— EBHTH
GRGLIT

ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA
FEBRUARY 6 -10, 2017

William Jay Riley, Chief Judge - Omaha, Nebraska

Circuit Judges in Active Service

Roger L. Wollman - Sioux Falls, SD
James B. Loken - Minneapolis, MN
Lavenski R. Smith - Little Rock, AR
Steven M. Colloton - Des Moines, IA
Raymond W. Gruender - St. Louis, MO
Duane Benton - Kansas City, MO
Bobby E. Shepherd - El Dorado, AR
Jane Kelly - Cedar Rapids, IA

Circuit Judges Who Have Taken Senior Status

Pasco M. Bowman - Kansas City, MO
C. Arlen Beam - Lincoln, NE
Morris S. Arnold - Little Rock, AR
Diana E. Murphy - Minneapolis, MN
Michael J. Melloy - Cedar Rapids, IA



NOTICE TO ALL COUNSEL

Please review the entire calendar, as you may have more than one case
scheduled for oral argument. Please check the calendar carefully for the starting
time for your day and division.

Court will be held in the Warren E. Burger Federal Building & U.S.
Courthouse at 316 N. Robert Street, St. Paul, Minnesota. Counsel presenting
oral argument should report to the Clerk’s Office, Room 500, 30 minutes before
Court convenes.

Counsel may not waive oral argument without prior leave of court.
Absent leave of court, only one attorney is permitted to present the argument for
a party. However, if the parties on a side are separately represented and have
filed separate briefs, each party on that side is permitted to argue; in such a case,
counsel must confer and decide how they will split the time shown on the
calendar. Questions should be addressed to the Clerk of Court.

Counsel are required to file an “Argument Response/Appearance” form
with the Clerk’s Office identifying the party or parties they will be representing
at oral argument. If an “Appearance” form has not already been filed, the
“Argument Response/Appearance” form serves as your notice of appearance in
the case. Every attorney who presents oral argument must be admitted to the
Eighth Circuit Bar unless the attorney has been appointed to represent a party
proceeding in forma pauperis or represents the United States.

The time allotted for each side’s argument is noted to the right of the case.
Cases designated as NO ARG will be submitted to the Court on the briefs and
record without oral argument, and counsel are not required to appear for cases
designated NO ARG.

Michael E. Gans
Clerk of Court

www.ca8d.uscourts.gov
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16-1256

16-1404

16-1448

16-1462

16-1465

16-1564

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 7, 2017 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

15-2220

16-1412

16-1870

16-1889

16-1914

DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A

MONDAY, FEBRUARY 6, 2017

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, KELLY

MN

MN

ND

MN

ND

Luis Mendoza-Saenz v. Loretta E. Lynch
United States v. Joshua Baeten

United States v. Isaac Maxie

United States v. Keith Graves

United States v. Luis Guerra

Arnold Fleck v. Joe Wetch, et al.

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, KELLY

MN

ND

MN

MN

ND

Laurie Simpson v. Bayer Healthcare, et al.
Rodney Brossart, et al. v. Kelly Janke, et al.
Jesus Silva, et al. v. United States

Mark Herll, et al. v. Auto-Owners
Insurance Company

United States v. George Thunderhawk

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG

NO ARG
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WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 8, 2017 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.

15-3672

16-1846

16-3319

16-3375

16-1918

16-1968

DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, KELLY

ND

ND

ND

ND

MN

MN

Autumn DeCrow v. North Dakota
Workforce Safety & Insurance Fund

Dakotas and Western Minnesota Electrical
Industry Health and Welfare Fund v.
First Agency, et al.

Dakotas and Western Minnesota Electrical
Industry Health and Welfare Fund v.

First Agency, et al.

Dakotas and Western Minnesota Electrical
Industry Health and Welfare Fund v.

First Agency, et al.

I.Z.M., et al. v. Rosemount-Apple
Valley-Eagan Public Schools, et al.

Ritchie Capital Management, et al. v.
BMO Harris Bank

THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 9, 2017 BEGINNING AT 9:00 A.M.
BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, KELLY

15-3592
15-3653

16-1515

16-1886

15-3885

16-1137

SD
SD

ND

MN

MN

SI

United States v. Gerald LeBeau
United States v. Neil LeBeau

LeRon Howard v. Colby Braun

Tim Mackey, et al. v. Terri Lynn
Johnson, et al.

Nathan McGuire v. Independent
School District No. 833, et al.

Stine Seed Company v. A & W
Agribusiness, et al.

15

15

15

15

15
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FRIDAY, FEBRUARY 10, 2017 BEGINNING AT 8:30 A.M.

15-2503

16-2797

16-2646

16-3160

16-1911

DIVISION 1
Courtroom 5A

BEFORE JUDGES LOKEN, COLLOTON, KELLY

SD

MN

SD

MN

MN

United States v. Thomas McDill, Jr.
United States v. Frantz Pierre
United States v. Patrick Harding
Cody Diaz v. United States

United States v. Keith Novak
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15

15

15
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